THE VILLAGE DANCE ACADEMY LTD.

Season 7 | Tier 4 Calendar of Events

October 2024

Friday, October 4 to Sunday, October 6" - Guest Choreo with Kenneth Espiritu (Coho, Chin, Sock)
Monday, October 14t - Closed for Thanksgiving

Friday, October 25 to Sunday, October 27t - Keiran Bohay & Molly Allan Guest Choreo (CEDARS &
SOLOS)

Thursday, October 31 - Closed for Halloween & Costume Deposits Due

November 2024

Monday, November 11t - Closed for Remembrance Day

Thursday, November 14t to Sunday, November 16™ - Guest Choreo with Nii Engmann (Minnows,
Coho, Chinook & Sockeye)

Saturday, November 30" - Competition Entry Fees Due

December 2024
Saturday, December 21% - Closed for Winter Break

January 2025
Monday, January 6" - Reopen after Winter Break

February 2025
Monday, February 17t" - Classes still run on Family Day

March 2025

*CLASSES BETWEEN FEB 24™ AND MARCH 7™ ARE MANDATORY - NO EXCEPTIONS*

Friday, March 7t to Sunday, March 9'" - In-House Festival & Spring Showcase weekend **This
weekend is mandatory for ALL Tier 4 dancers (all ages and genres) **

Friday, March 14* to Sunday, March 16" - Velocity Dance Convention in Portland, OR *optional training
opportunity*

Saturday, March 15% - Closed for Spring Break

Monday, March 315 - Reopen after Spring Break *CLASS IS 100% MANDATORY - unless we are
required to travel to Richmond*

April 2025
Tuesday, April 15t to Sunday, April 6" - The One Dance Experience at the River Rock in Richmond

(Mandatory for all Tier 4 except Bonsais & Roe)

*CLASSES BETWEEN APRIL 9™ AND 23R ARE MANDATORY - NO EXCEPTIONS*

Monday, April 215 - Classes still run on Easter Monday

Wednesday, April 24"-Sunday, April 27t - View Dance Challenge in Whistler, BC (Mandatory for all
Tier 4 except Bonsais & Roe)

May 2025
Tuesday, May 6t to Thursday, May 8™ - Class Photo Days in studio

Saturday, May 10" and Sunday, May 11" - Centre Stage Dance Challenge (Bonsais & Roe only)
*CLASSES BETWEEN MAY 15T AND 15TH ARE MANDATORY - NO EXCEPTIONS*
Friday, May 16" to Monday, May 19" - Synergy in Penticton, BC (Mandatory for ALL Tier 4 dancers)



THE VILLAGE DANCE ACADEMY LTD.

Thursday, May 22"? to Sunday, May 25 - Global Dance Services Provincials in Port Coquitlam
*mandatory for all qualifying groups™
Monday, May 26™ to Wednesday, May 28" - Dress Rehearsal at Kelowna Community Theatre

June 2025

Sunday, June 8" - Year End Shows at the Kelowna Community Theatre

Tuesday, June 10" and Wednesday, June 11 - Season 8 Auditions

Saturday, June 21°t and Sunday, June 22"¢ - Hip Hop Intensive (mandatory for Season 8 elite hip hop
dancers)

August 2025
Monday, August 25" to Thursday, August 28" - Summer Intensive

DATES THAT ARE TBA:
Archie Saquilabon, Guest Choreographer (January)

THIS CALENDAR IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE!

ADDITIONAL DATES FOR CHINOOK & SOCKEYE
Friday, October 25" (Sockeye 4:00 pm-5:30 pm / Chinook 5:30 pm-7:00 pm)
Friday, November 8" (Sockeye 4:00 pm-5:30 pm / Chinook 5:30 pm-7:00 pm)
Friday, November 22" (Sockeye 4:00 pm-5:30 pm / Chinook 5:30 pm-7:00 pm)
*This additional training is mandatory, as stated in company contracts*




